AGENDA

BENSENVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 1

September 27, 2023, 6:45 p.m. Deer Park Leisure Center (Bensenville Park District) 1000 West Wood Street Bensenville, Illinois 60106

- 1. CALL TO PUBLIC HEARING TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL

Trustee Nowak Trustee Guerino Trustee Agonath

4. PUBLIC HEARING

CONVENE PUBLIC HEARING ON 2023 BUDGET

A. CONVENE PUBLIC HEARING ON BUDGET

- 1. Purpose of the Public Hearing to discuss the 2023 Budget
- 2. Public Comment
- B. CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING
- 5. CALL MEETING OF BFPD #1 TO ORDER
- 6. ROLL CALL

Trustee Nowak Trustee Guerino Trustee Agonath

- 7. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 8. ACTION ON THE MINUTES
 - A. APPROVAL OF SEPTEMBER 13, 2023 MEETING MINUTES

9. PRESIDENT'S REPORT

A. TREASURER'S REPORT

10. OLD BUSINESS

11. NEW BUSINESS

- A. AN ORDINANCE SETTING FORTH THE BUDGET AND MAKING AN APPROPRIATION OF THE SUMS OF MONEY FOR ALL OF THE NECESSARY EXPENDITURES OF BENSENVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 1 OF DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, FOR CORPORATE PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JUNE 1, 2023 AND ENDING MAY 31, 2024.
- B. AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR ENDING MAY 31, 2023, FOR BENSENVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 1.
- C. ATTORNEY INFORMATION

12. ADJOURNMENT